

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2017-1369 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/31/2017 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: 4/4/2017 Final action: 4/19/2017

Enactment date: 4/19/2017 Enactment #: 201

**Effective date:** 4/24/2017

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 858 of 2011 that, in conjunction with Resolution No. 857 of 2011

authorizing the transferring of closed trust fund monies back into the General Fund, closed out old and unused Trust Funds so as to not include unused Trust Fund codes in the new Enterprise Resource Planning system, in order to reactivate the Mounted Police Trust Fund #2449 (as originally created by Council Resolution No. 493 of 1995, said fund being left intact by Resolution No. 858 of 2011) for the deposit of monies from various sources, including grants and donations for the operation of the mounted police program, and authorizing the use of monies deposited into said Mounted Police Trust Fund to cover any and all eligible expenses for the re-development and operation of the mounted

police program.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TRUST FUND

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2017	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/19/2017	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/10/2017	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/4/2017	1	City Council	Read and referred	